
General $728,149

Capital Outlay $890,062

Special Education $268,433

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.125

Owner Occupied $4.755

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.840

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $1.612

Capital Outlay $2.586

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$993,650

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$993,650Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $129,118,376

Owner Occupied $9,928,022

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $15,261,052

Total $154,307,450

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

10.1

18.8%

15.1

$40,458Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 107.262

9-12 47.501

115.209

51.863

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 162.448 175.309

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 186

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 39

District Dropout Rate 2.4%

% Special Needs Students* 17.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.6%

10

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 157

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 176

Educational Funds $10,784

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 8.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 176.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

3

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
32

2020-2021 Profile of Summit School District 54-6

Home County: Roberts

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.684 8.237

400 W Sherman Ave, Summit, SD  57266

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $676,657

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $53,087

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $248,565

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $947,475

PK Instruction $27,092

Adult Instruction $0

$139,731

$5,077

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $104,858

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $78,849

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $579,803

County $17,026

State $1,020,554

Federal $280,461

Total $1,897,844

$407,852

$0

$0

$76,950

$257,372

$0

$0

$3,134

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$484,802 $260,506

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,271

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$74,668

$174,434

$85,797

$28,706

$6,663

$1,923

$24,734

$3,397

$0

$0

$0

$901

$37,010

$5,379

$0

$0

$261,037

$0

$5,274

$46,223

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$62,519 $6,690 $0

$0 $0 $0

$192,886 $154,328 $0

Salary Property Other

$797,382

$23,215

$0

$58,112

$96,705

$43,500

$0

$64,467

$44,034

$55,507

$76,274

$0

$0

$53,577

$205,612

$3,574

$0

$12,415

$38,837

$13,577

$0

$9,890

$14,178

$8,560

$18,143

$0

$0

$6,132

$47,653

$5,077

$0

$39,330

$16,027

$3,477

$0

$116,774

$19,089

$737

$1,968

$0

$0

$7,520

$82,250

$303

$0

$7,378

$4,268

$7,904

$0

$74,102

$12,950

$95,856

$12,361

$0

$0

$9,887

$0

$0

$0

$311

$0

$0

$0

$81,980

$20,089

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$531

$0

$0

$796

$25,899

$751

$0

$0

$192

$6,385

$383

$0

$248,565

$2,634

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Summit School District 54-6

Other Enterprise

$90,342

$166,352 $134,942

$1,777,284 $244,859 $187,197Total Expenditures

$1,312,774 $330,916 $257,653 $307,258 $102,381 $286,136


