as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Summit School District 54-6

400 W Sherman Ave, Summit, SD 57266

Home County: Roberts Area in Square Miles: 157

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	186
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	176
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	176.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	39
Home School ADM	8.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	32
% Special Needs Students*	17.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.9%
District Dropout Rate	2.4%
District Attendance Rate	92.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.5
Number of Graduates	10

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$40,458
Avg Years of Experience	10.1
% with Advanced Degrees	18.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	15.1
Classroom Staff	1.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	3

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$53,087

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	7.684	8.237
KG-8	107.262	115.209
9-12	47.501	51.863
Total	162.448	175.309

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$10,784

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$993,650
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$993,650

<sup>\*</sup> Includes special one-time allocation.

# 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$728,149
Capital Outlay	\$890,062
Special Education	\$268,433
Impact Aid	\$676,657

# 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.125
Owner Occupied	\$4.755
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.840
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.586
Bond Redemption	\$1.612

<sup>\*</sup> District has an opt out of general fund levy.

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

## **Revenue by Fund**

### Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>		Revenue
Local	\$579,803	\$407,852	\$257,372	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$90,342
County	\$17,026	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$261,037
tate	\$1,020,554	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$280,461	\$76,950	\$3,134	Food Service	Food Service \$166,352
Total	\$1.897.844	\$484.802	\$260,506	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$5 274

## **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$947,475	\$46,223	\$139,731
PK Instruction	\$27,092	\$0	\$5,077
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$74,668	\$6,663	\$37,010
Administration Services	\$174,434	\$1,923	\$5,379
Fiscal Services	\$62,519	\$6,690	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$192,886	\$154,328	\$0
Transportation Services	\$85,797	\$24,734	\$0
Other Support Services	\$28,706	\$3,397	\$0
Community Services	\$104,858	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$78,849	\$901	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,777,284	\$244,859	\$187,197

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$797,382	\$205,612	\$47,653	\$82,250	\$0	\$531
PK Instruction	\$23,215	\$3,574	\$5,077	\$303	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$58,112	\$12,415	\$39,330	\$7,378	\$311	\$796
Administration Services	\$96,705	\$38,837	\$16,027	\$4,268	\$0	\$25,899
Fiscal Services	\$43,500	\$13,577	\$3,477	\$7,904	\$0	\$751
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$64,467	\$9,890	\$116,774	\$74,102	\$81,980	\$0
Transportation Services	\$44,034	\$14,178	\$19,089	\$12,950	\$20,089	\$192
Other Support Services	\$55,507	\$8,560	\$737	\$95,856	\$0	\$6,385
Community Services	\$76,274	\$18,143	\$1,968	\$12,361	\$0	\$383
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$248,565
Co-Curricular	\$53,577	\$6,132	\$7,520	\$9,887	\$0	\$2,634
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,312,774	\$330,916	\$257,653	\$307,258	\$102,381	\$286,136

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.